The accompanying unaudited condensed pro forma balance sheet as of January 31, 2010, gives effect to the initial transaction as if it had been
consummated on January 31, 2010. The condensed statements of operations for year ended October 31, 2009, and the three months ended
January 31, 2010, gives effect to the transaction as if it had been consummated at the beginning of the periods presented.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Rapid Link
(included herein) as well as those of the Company. The unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations does not purport to be indicative
of the results of operations that would have actually been obtained had such transactions been completed as of the assumed dates and for the
period presented, or which may be obtained in the future. The pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes and are based
upon available information and certain assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable.

B-17

Edgar Filing: RAPID LINK Inc - Form DEF 14A

47

RAPID LINK CORPORATION

PROFORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(UNAUDITED)

JANUARY 31, 2010

ASSETS

Rapid Link Mr. Prepaid
Proforma
adjustments

Proforma
total

(Historical) (Historical)
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 56,297 $ 16,548 $ (56,297) A $ 16,548
Accounts receivable 659,547 80,819 (659,547) A 80,819
Inventory 88,439 88,439
Prepaid and deposits 22,798 (22,798) A

Total current assets 738,642 185,806 (738,642) 185,806

Property and equipment, net 2,375,211 64,541 (2,375,211) A 64,541
Deposits and other assets 305,294 (305,294) A
Deferred financing fees, net 259,524 (259,524) A
Intangible assets, net 1,141,667 1,141,667

2,940,029 1,206,208 (2,940,029) 1,206,208

$ 3,678,671 $ 1,392,014 $ (3,678,671) $ 1,392,014

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
Revolving line of credit $ 1,670,810 $ $ (1,670,810) A $
Accounts payable 2,996,785 235,620 (2,921,785) A 310,620
Accrued liabilities 1,423,556 (1,423,556) A
Deferred revenue 178,704 (178,704) A
Due to related parties 868,514 868,514
Capital lease obligations, less current portion 199,132 (199,132) A
Convertible notes, current portion 1,521,777 (1,521,777) A
Notes payable, current portion 5,736,784 100,000 (5,736,784) A 100,000

Total current liabilities 13,727,548 1,204,134 (13,652,548) 1,279,134

Capital lease obligations, less current portion 1,623,725 (1,623,725) A
Notes payable related parties, less current portion 3,240,000 (3,240,000) A
Other 748,990 (748,990) A
Secured note payable 2,000,000 1,250,000 B 3,250,000

5,612,715 2,000,000 (4,362,715) 3,250,000

Total liabilities 19,340,263 3,204,134 (18,015,263) 4,529,134

Edgar Filing: RAPID LINK Inc - Form DEF 14A

48

Stockholders� equity (deficit):
Common stock 74,782 10 (10) C 74,782
Convertible preferred stock 10 C 10
Additional paid-in capital 50,206,214 (50,206,214) C �
Accumulated loss (65,887,718) (1,812,130) 64,542,806 C (3,157,042)
Treasury stock (54,870) (54,870)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (15,661,592) (1,812,120) 14,336,592 (3,137,120)

$ 3,678,671 $ 1,392,014 $ (3,678,671) $ 1,392,014

See notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial statements.

B-18

Edgar Filing: RAPID LINK Inc - Form DEF 14A

49

RAPID LINK CORPORATION

PROFORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(UNAUDITED)

YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2009

Rapid Link Mr. Prepaid Total
Proforma
adjustments

Proforma
total

(Historical) (Historical)

Net revenue $ 14,946,295 $ 23,743,147 $ 38,689,442 $ (14,946,295) A $ 23,743,147
Cost of revenue 10,113,325 22,953,351 33,066,676 (10,113,325) A 22,953,351

Gross profit 4,832,970 789,796 5,622,766 (4,832,970) 789,796

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 6,719,895 778,362 7,498,257 (6,579,895) A 918,362

Operating (loss) income (1,886,925) 11,434 (1,875,491) 1,746,925 (128,566)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense:
Related parties 271,084 120,000 391,084 (271,084) A 120,000
Other 956,412 956,412 (856,412) A   E 100,000
Amortization 1,980,106 304,035 2,284,141 (1,980,106) A 304,035
Other 351,124 351,124 (351,124) A
Write down of goodwill 6,371,866 300,000 6,671,866 (6,371,866) A 300,000

9,930,592 724,035 10,654,627 (9,830,592) 824,035

Net (loss) income $ (11,817,517) $ (712,601) $ (12,530,118) $ 11,577,517 $ (952,601)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.16) $ (0.01)

Basic and diluted weighted average number
of common shares outstanding 73,238,135 0 D 73,238,135

See notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial statements.

B-19

Edgar Filing: RAPID LINK Inc - Form DEF 14A

50

RAPID LINK CORPORATION

PROFORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(UNAUDITED)

PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2010

Rapid Link Mr. Prepaid Total
Proforma
adjustments

Proforma
total

(Historical) (Historical)

Net revenue $ 2,439,977 $ 4,667,440 $ 7,107,417 $ (2,439,977) A $ 4,667,440
Cost of revenue 1,363,963 4,545,825 5,909,788 (1,363,963) A 4,545,825

Gross profit 1,076,014 121,615 1,197,629 (1,076,014) 121,615

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 1,820,540 139,023 1,959,563 (1,785,540) A 174,023
Restructuring costs 100,000 100,000 100,000

1,820,540 239,023 2,059,563 (1,785,540) 274,023

Operating (loss) income (744,526) (117,408) (861,934) 709,526 (152,408)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense:
Related parties 68,365 30,000 98,365 (68,365) A 30,000
Other 249,250 249,250 (224,250) A   E 25,000
Gain on extinguishment of debt (610,060) (610,060) 610,060 A
Amortization 305,697 76,846 382,543 (305,697) A 76,846

13,252 106,846 120,098 11,748 131,846

Net (loss) income $ (757,778) $ (224,254) $ (982,032) $ 697,778 $ (284,254)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.02) $ (0.01)

Basic and diluted weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 75,217,420 0 D 75,217,420

See notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial statements.

B-20

Edgar Filing: RAPID LINK Inc - Form DEF 14A

51

RAPID LINK, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following adjustments are made to the accompanying pro forma balance sheet and statement of operations:

(A) This entry is to reflect the transfer of all the outstanding capital stock of the Company�s former wholly-owned subsidiaries,
Telenational Communications, Inc. and One Ring Networks, Inc. to a third party immediately after the initial closing on February 24,
2010. Because all of the operating businesses of Rapid Link were transferred immediately after initial closing, the transaction is